
     Tennessee Traveling Senior Golf Association

            2018  Tournament Schedule

# Month Date Day Time RB's Course Format

March

1 April 2 Monday 8:30 no Two Rivers Stroke Play

2 April 10 Tuesday 8:30 no Ted Rhodes Stroke Play

3 April 16 Monday 9:00 Yes Bluegrass Stroke Play

4 April 23 Monday 9:00 Yes Clarksville CC Stroke Play

5 May 1 Tuesday 9:00 Yes The Legacy Stroke Play

6 May 8 Tuesday 8:00 no Harpeth Hills Stroke Play

7 May 15 Tuesday 8:30 yes Country Hills Schamble Team event

8 May 21 Monday 9:30 Yes Temple Hills Stroke Play

9 May 29 Tuesday 8:30 Yes Greystone Stroke Play

10 June 4 Monday noon Yes Fairvue CC stroke play

11 June 11 Monday 11:00 Yes Foxland Harbor Stroke Play

12 June 21 Thursday 8:30 Yes Old Fort Stroke Play

13 June 25 Monday 9:00 Yes Kings Creek Stroke Play

July 4 open week

14 July 10 Tuesday 8:00 yes Twelve Stones Schamble Team event

15 July 17 Tuesday 8:30 yes The Legacy Stroke Play

16 July 24 Tuesday 8:30 yes Country Creek Stroke Play

17 July 30 Monday 8:30 yes Gaylord Springs Stroke Play

18 August 7 Tuesday 8:30 no Montgomery Bell Stroke Play

19 August 13 Monday 11:00 Yes Foxland Harbor Stroke Play

20 August 20 Monday 8:30 Yes Country Hills Stroke Play

21 August 28 Tuesday 8:30 Yes Greystone Stroke Play

22 September 4 Tuesday 8:30 yes Long Hollow Stroke Play

23 September 10 Monday 8:30 no Two Rivers championship**

24 September 18 Tuesday 8:30 Yes Country Creek championship**

25 September 25 Tuesday 8 ;00 no Harpeth Hills Stroke Play

26 October 2 Tuesday 9:00 Yes The Legacy Stroke Play

27 October 8 Monday 9:30 Yes Temple Hills Stroke Play

28 October 15 Monday 9:30 Yes Bluegrass Stroke Play

29 October 22 Monday 10:30 Yes Fairvue CC Stroke Play

30 October 29 Monday 8:30 Yes Gaylord Springs Stroke Play

**Indicates TWO Round Club Championship

 RB's = Range Balls

*Team events  (unless revised) will include a meal / meeting after competition
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